and provides a good comparative measure.

2

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Since Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA is a non-GAAP measure that does not have a standardized meaning, it may not be
comparable to similar measures presented by other issuers. In addition to the cautionary language set forth above and below regarding
the forward-looking nature of our estimated Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA, you are cautioned that this non-GAAP measure is not based
on any comprehensive set of accounting rules or principles and should be considered only in conjunction with, and not as a substitute
for, or superior to, net income as determined in accordance with GAAP as an indicator of performance.

A reconciliation from net income to Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA for the Company, Valent and on a pro forma combined basis
is as follows:

(Amounts in thousands)
(Unaudited)

As of December 31, 2012 Company Valent
Pro Forma
Combined

Non-GAAP Financial Information (estimated)
Adjusted Earnings Before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and

Amortization (EBITDA)(1):

Net Income $16,000 - 16,600 $ 2,750 - 2,950 $18,750 - 19,550

Income tax expense 8,450 - 8,700 -- 8,450 - 8,700
Depreciation and amortization 8,000 9,600 17,600
Stock based compensation 1,500 -- 1,500
Interest expense 1,600 - 1,700 1,600 3,200-3,300
Acquisition expense 5,250 450 5,700
Pro Forma OMT EBITDA prior to ownership -- 350 350
Pro Forma TASS EBITDA prior to ownership 1,100 -- 1,100
Management fee -- 1,100 1,100
Moving expenses -- 700 700
Other, net (200) -- (200)

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA $41,700 - 42,650 $16,550 - 16,750 $58,250 - 59,400

Expected synergies from combined businesses 3,000
Estimated Combined Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA $61,250 - 62,400

1. Non-GAAP financial measures have inherent limitations, are not required to be uniformly applied and are not audited.

3

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document